


(A) 

Jill Aemmer, CTR
Baptist Health Floyd
1850 State Street
New Albany, IN  47150
E-mail: jill.aemmer@bhsi.com

Abdulrasaq Ajao, RHIA
(Assurance Health System)
5642 Whitcomb Terrace, Apt. D
Indianapolis, IN  46244
Phone: 3617.985.7219
E-mail: rskunited@gmail.com

Rhonda Andrzejewski 
Hendricks Regional Health 
8244 East US 36, Ste A 
Avon, IN 46123 
Phone: 317.272.6082 
Fax: 317.272.6087 
E-mail: Rhonda.andrezejewski@hendricks.org 

Susan R. Arthur, RHIT
Good Samaritan Hospital
520 S. Seventh Street
Vincennes, IN  47591
Phone: 812.885.3238
Fax: 812.885.3871
E-mail: sarthur@gshvin.org

(B) 

Stacey Ballinger, AAS
Registry Partners
2607 Holly Hill Street, STE D
Burlington, NC  27215
Phone: 336.214.5218
E-mail: staceyballinger@registrypartners.com






Constance Barker, CTR 
(Lutheran Hospital of IN)
439 Old Chestnut Road
Elkton, MD 21921
Phone: 410.620.5640
E-mail: chessie5640@comcast.net 

Stasia Bassett, RHIT
Parkview Cancer Institute
11143 Parkview Plaza
Fort Wayne, IN  46845
Phone: 877.774.8632
E-mail: Stasia.Bassett@parkview.com

Stacy M. Bayne, CTR 
King’s Daughters’ Health 
1373 E. State Road 62
Madison, IN 47250 
Phone: 812.801.0541
Fax: 812.801.0589
E-mail: baynes@kdmadison.org 

Kathie Jo Bieschke, LPN
Memorial Hospital of South Bend
615 N Michigan Street
South Bend, IN  46601
Phone: 574.647.3384
E-mail: KBieschke@BeaconHealthSystem.org

Shelly Boltinghouse, RHIA, CTR 
Indiana State Department of Health 
2 North Meridian Street 6-B
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
Phone: 317.233.7703 
Fax: 317.233.7722 
E-mail: sbolting@isdh.in.gov 

Jill Branning, RHIT, CTR 
Parkview Cancer Center 
11050 Parkview Circle
Fort Wayne, IN 46845 
Phone: 260.266.9181 
Fax: 260.266.9169 
E-mail: Jill.Branning@Parkview.com 



Virginia Brooks
Franciscan Health – Indianapolis
8111 S Emerson Avenue
Indianapolis, IN  46237
Phone: 317.503.2952
E-mail: Virginia.brooks@francisicanalliance.org

Marian Brown, CTR
Saint Joseph Regional Medical Center
707 East Cedar, Suite 300
South Bend, IN  46617
Phone: 574.335-3920
Fax: 574.335.0651
E-mail: brown.mar@sjrmc.com

Kris Brumley
(Navion Healthcare Solutions)
145 Hopkins Drive
Atlanta, IN  46031
Phone: 317.338.6209
Fax: 317.338.3565
E-mail: kris.brumley@navionhcs.com

Mindy Burch, CTR 
(IU Health)
5005 Evanston Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46205 
Phone: 317.257.8788 
E-mail: mburch1@iuhealth.org 

Anita Butz, CTR 
Helping Hands Cancer Registry Services 
5445 Green Hills Drive 
Brownsburg, IN 46112
Phone: 317.852.3879 
E-mail: HHANDS@INDY.RR.com

(C) 

LeAnn Capps, CTR
(Navion Healthcare Solutions)
7318 S. 18 ½ Pl
Terre Haute, IN  47802
Phone: 317.338.3677
Fax: 317.338.3565
E-mail: LeAnn.Capps@navionhcs.com
Kimberly J. Cardin, RN, RHIT
Lutheran Health Network
7910 W Jefferson Blvd. 
Fort Wayne, IN  46804
Phone: 260.435.7086
Fax: 260.435.7584
E-mail: kcardin@lhn.net

Lori L. Carroll, CTR
St. Vincent Evansville
3700 Washington Ave.
Registry Services
Evansville, IN  47714-9957
Phone: 812.485.5732
Fax: 812.485.4822
E-mail:  llcarroll@ascension.org

Melissa A. Craw, RHIT, CTR
Franciscan St. Francis Health
8111 S. Emerson Avenue, Suite 209
Indianapolis, IN 46237
Phone: 812.350.6283 
Fax: 317.528.5293 
E-mail: Melissa.Craw@franciscanalliance.org

(D) 

Charla Dark, CTR 
Franciscan Saint Elizabeth Lafayette 
1501 Hartford Street
Lafayette, IN  47904
Phone: 765.423.6236 
E-mail: Charla.dark@FranciscanAlliance.org

Kristi Dietz, CTR
(Champs Oncology)
5123 Holly Oak Road
Fort Wayne, IN  46845
Phone: 440.785.5201
E-mail: Kristi.dietz@champsoncology.com







Sherry Dowling, CTR 
(Schneck Medical Center) 
8460 West County Road 700 South
Commiskey, IN  47227
Phone: 812.522.0475 
Fax: 812.522.0195 
E-mail: sdowling@schneckmed.org 

Peggy Downs, CTR 
Lutheran Hospital of Indiana
7910 West Jefferson Blvd., Ste. 109 
Fort Wayne, IN 46835 
Phone: 260.435.7939 
Fax: 260.435.7584 
E-mail: pdowns@lhn.net

Jan Duncan, RHIT, CTR 
(St. Mary Medical Center)
655 North Liberty Court
Hobart, IN 46342
Phone: 219.942.0395
Fax: 219.703.6520 
E-mail: jduncan@comhs.org

Bonnie Durham, LPN, CTR 
Community Hospital Network
16th & Ritter Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46219 
Phone: 317.355.4343
Fax: 317.355.6919 
E-mail:  bdurham@ecommunity.com

(E) 

Shirley Edlin 
Baptist Health Floyd 
1850 State Street 
New Albany, IN 47150 
Phone: 812.949.5541 
Fax: 812.948.4337 
E-mail: Shirley.Edlin@bhsi.com 






Darlene Edwards, CTR
(Harmony Healthcare)
13026 Messina Circle
Fishers, IN  46038
Phone: 419.349.3612
E-mail: Darlene.g.edwards@live.com

Andrea Evanoff, RHIA, CTR
Navion Healthcare Solutions/ 
St. Vincent Hospital
2000 W 86th Street
Indianapolis, IN  46260
Phone: 317.338.3818
Fax: 317.338.3565
E-mail: andrea.evanoff@navionhcs.com

(F) 

Sarah Foor-Lecea, CTR
Navion Healthcare Solutions
 St. Vincent Hospital, Indianapolis
2000 W 86th Street
Indianapolis, IN  46260
Phone: 317.338.3820
Fax: 317.338.3565
E-mail: Sarah.Foor-Lecea@navionhcs.com

Emily Freeman, CTR, RHIT
Franciscan Health Indianapolis
8111 S. Emerson Avenue, Suite 209
Indianapolis, IN  46237
Phone: 317.528.1949
E-mail: emily.freeman@FranciscanAlliance.org

Sonya R. Freeman, CTR
Navion Health Care Solutions
St. Vincent Hospital, Indianapolis
2000 W 86th Street
Indianapolis, IN  46260
Phone: 317.338.5766
Fax: 317.338.6214
E-mail: Sonya.Freeman@navionhcs.com





(G) 

Stacey J. Groce
IU Health Ball Memorial Cancer Center
2401 W University Ave.
Muncie, IN  47303
Phone: 765.751.5331
Fax: 765.751.5250
E-mail: sgroce3@iuhealth.org

(H) 

Jacqueline Harber, RHIA, CTR 
IU Health/Indiana State Department of Health
Indiana State Cancer Registry 
2 North Meridian, Sec 6-B 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: 317.233.1272 
Fax: 317.233.7722 
E-mail: jharber@isdh.IN.gov 

Leigh Ann Hayes, CTR
Community Hospital Anderson
1340 N Madison Ave.
Anderson, IN  46011
Phone: 765.298.1623
Fax: 765.641.1340
E-mail: Leighann.hayes@ecommunity.com

Martha A. Hill, CTR, AAS 
Columbus Regional Health Cancer Center 
2400 East 17th Street 
Columbus, IN 47201 
Phone: 812.376.5540 
Fax: 812.376.5448 
E-mail: mhill1@crh.org

Shelly Hill, RN, CTR
LaPorte Hospital
1007 Lincolnway
LaPort, IN  46350
Phone: 219.326.2682
E-mail: m.hill@lph.org






Rebecca Williams Holland, CPC
(St. Vincent Evansville)
583 N 350 E
Princeton, IN  47670
Phone: 812.677.6936
E-mail: rebecca.williamsholland@ascension.org

Tammy Horvath, LPN, CTR 
Hendricks Regional Health 
8244 East US 36, Ste. A 
Avon, IN 46123 
Phone: 317.272.6082 
Fax: 317.272.6087 
E-mail: tammy.horvath@hendricks.org 

Michele Hoskins,  BA,CTR 
Baptist Health Floyd 
1850 State Street 
New Albany, IN 47111
Phone: 812.981.6605 
Fax: 812.948.4337 
E-mail: michele.hoskins@bhsi.com 

Nicole Housinger, CTR 
(Registry Partners, Inc.)
1501 S. 1050 W
Francesville, IN  47976
Phone: 336.430.9264 
E-mail: nicolehousinger@registrypartners.com 

Kristin Hughes, RHIT, CTR
Deaconess Hospital
4055 Gateway Blvd.
Newburgh, IN  47630
Phone: 812.858.2289
Fax: 812.858.3061
E-mail: kristin.hughes@deaconess.com






Nancy A. Hunt, CTR 
Community Hospital Anderson 
1340 North Madison Avenue 
Anderson IN 46011 
Phone: 765.298.1624 
E-mail: nancy.hunt@ecommunity.com 

(I) 

(J) 

Betty Jeffers, RHIT, CTR 
Union Hospital 
Hux Cancer Registry
1606 North 7th Street 
Terre Haute, IN 47804 
Phone: 812.238.7649 
Fax: 812.238.7149 
E-mail: crbrj@uhhg.org 

Claudia Jenkins, CTR 
13913 Briar Wood Drive
Ocean Springs, MS 39565
Phone: 812.605.1811 
E-mail: cj_icra@yahoo.com 

(K) 

Jackie Kintz, RHIT, CTR
Parkview Cancer Institute
11050 Parkview Circle
Fort Wayne, IN  46845
Phone:  260.266.9183
E-mail:  Jackie.Kintz@parkview.com

Angela Koszyk, CTR
(Riverview Hospital/Independent Contractor)
18563 Fairway Drive
Noblesville, IN  46062
Phone: 317.696.7831
E:mail: angela.koszyk@gmail.com





Amanda Kraushaar, RHIA, CTR
Registry Partners
5315 Comet Drive
Greenwood, IN  46143
Phone: 260.350.4428
E-mail: amandakraushaar@registrypartners.com

Samantha Kunz, CTR
Franciscan St. Francis Health
8111 S. Emerson Avenue, Suite 209
Indianapolis, IN 46237
Phone: 317.528.5766
E-mail: Samantha.kunz@franciscanalliance.org

(L) 

Lisa LaGue, CTR 
Independent Consultant
1399 Mulberry Court 
Greenfield, IN 46140 
Phone: 317.840.3942 
E-mail: lisa.lague@comcast.net 

Joyce Larko, RHIT, CTR 
Community Hospital 
901 MacArthur Boulevard 
Munster, IN 46321 
Phone: 219.836.4511
Fax: 219.703.6520 
E-mail: jlarko@comhs.org 

Patti Lawson, RT (R) (MR)
(Franciscan Alliance Crown Point)
122 Plum Creek Drive
Dyer, IN  46311
Phone: 219.322.6580
E-mail: patty.lawson@franciscanalliance.org
  






Judy A. Libera, CTR
Elkhart General Hospital
600 East Boulevard
Elkhart, IN  46514
Phone: 574.389.4822
Fax: 574.389.7378
E-mail: jlibera@beaconhealthsystem.org

Nicki Luginbill 
Lutheran Hospital 
7910 W Jefferson Blvd, MOB 11, Ste 109 
Fort Wayne, IN 46804 
Phone: 260.435.7086 
FAX: 260.435.7584 
E-mail: nlugenbill@lutheran-hosp.com 

Marsha E. Lundy
Indiana State Department of Health
2 North Meridian Street, Section 6B
Indianapolis, IN  46204
Phone: 317.233.7158
Fax: 317.232.1906
E-mail: mlundy@isdh.in.gov

(M) 

Karlena Marsh, CTR, BS 
(Navion Healthcare Solutions) 
9133 W. County Road 550 N.
Mulberry, IN  46058
Phone: 765.242.4004
Fax: 317.338.3565
E-mail: karlen.marsh@navionhcs.com 

Amelia Martinez, RHIT, CTR
Franciscan Health HA/DY
5454 Hohman Ave.
Hammond, IN  46320-1999
Phone: 219.932.2300 Ext. 33120
Fax: 219.932.7002
E-mail:  emily.martinez@Franciscanalliance.org





Pam McCleave, CTR 
Good Samaritan Hospital 
520 South Seventh Street 
Vincennes, IN 47591 
Phone: 812.885.3496 
Fax: 812.885.3871 
E-mail: pmccleave@gshvin.org 

Karen McCracken, CTR
(Registry Partners)
7415 Chapel Villas Drive, Unit B
Indianapolis, IN  46214
Phone: 317.373.1594
E-Mail: karen.mccracken@registrypartners.com

Melissa Mishler, RHIT, CTR 
Parkview Cancer Institute
11050 Parkview Circle
Fort Wayne, IN 46845 
Phone: 260.266.9182 
E-mail: melissa.mishler@parkview.com 

Damon Moorman, BA
Marion General Hospital
831 N Theater Drive
Marion, IN  46952
Phone: 765.660.7800
Fax: 765.662.4339
E-mail: damon.moorman@mgh.net

Jessica Mulis, CCS
Logansport Memorial Hospital
1101 Michigan Avenue
Logansport, IN  46947
Phone: 574.753.9004
Fax: 574.753.1515
E-mail: jmulis@logansportmemorial.org









(N) 

Cassandra (Cassie) Nobbe, CTR 
Margaret Mary Health
24 Six Pine Ranch Road 
Batesville, IN 47006 
Phone: 812.932.4673, Ext 3120 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Fax: 812.933.3774 
E-mail: cassandra.nobbe@mmch.org 

 (O) 

Debbie Oliver, CTR
IU Health Ball Memorial Hospital
2401 W. University Ave.
Muncie, IN  47302
Phone: 765.747.3025
Fax: 765.751.5250
E-mail: doliver@iuhealth.org

Beth Otto, CTR AAS-MA, CMA
Goshen Center for Cancer Care
200 High Park Ave.
Goshen, IN  46527-0139
Phone: 574.364.2586
Fax: 574.364.2480
E-mail: botto2@goshenhealth.com

(P) 

Taylor Parker, RHIA, CTR
(Registry Partners)
11903 Altoids Dr.
Noblesville, IN  46060
Phone: 317.441.8103
E-mail: taylorparker@registrypartners.com

Tracy A. Paulus, CTR
Goshen Health
200 High Park Avenue
Goshen, IN 46526
Phone: 574.364.2894
Fax: 574.364.2480
E-mail: tpaulus2@goshenhealth.com




Evelyn Petrosky, RHIT, CTR
VA Northern IN HCS
2121 Lake Avenue
Fort Wayne, IN  46805
Phone: 260.426.5431 ext. 71117
E-mail: evelyn.petrosky@va.gov

Karol Poyser, CTR 
(Bluffton Regional Medical Center)
920 Ranch Road
Bluffton, IN 46714 
Phone: 260.273.1283 
E-mail: k.poyser@mchsi.com 

(R) 

Christine Racey, CTR
(nThrive)
635 West Cleveland Street
Shelburn, IN  47879
Phone: 812.397.4333
E-mail: cracey@nthrive.com

Paul Rice, RHIT, CTR 
(Community Health Network  Cancer Registry)
1564 B Rosemary Lane
South Bend, IN  46637
Phone: 574.383.5167
E-mail: rice.paul0@gmail.com 

(S) 

Joann Schultz, RHIT, CTR 
Porter Regional Hospital
85 E US Hwy 6
Valparaiso, IN 46383 
Phone: 219.983.8646 
Fax: 219.983.6010
E-mail: joann.schultz@porterhealth.com 






Heather Scott, RHIA, CTR
Community Health Network
1500 N Ritter Ave.
Indianapolis, IN  46219
Phone: 317.494.2972
E-mail: hscott@ecommunity.com

Debra S. Seibert
Deaconess Health System
4055 Gateway Blvd
Newburgh, IN  47630
Phone: 812.858.3050
Fax: 812.858.3061
E-mail: debra.seibert@Deaconess.com

Michael Sheean, CTR
Ascension Information Services
St. Vincent Hospital Indianapolis
2000 W. 86th Street
Indianapolis, IN  46260
Phone: 317.338.7222
Fax: 317.338.3565
E-mail: michael.sheean@navionhcs.com

Meganne Shickles , CTR
Franciscan Health
8111 S.  Emerson Ave.
Indianapolis, IN  46237
Phone: 317.528.5786
E-mail: meganne.shickles@franciscanalliance.org

Caylie Simon, MPH
Indiana State Department of Health
2 N. Meridian Street
Indianapolis, IN  46204
Phone: 317.234.2796
Fax: 317.233.7805
E-mail: csimon@isdh.IN.gov

Karen Snitcher,RHIT, CTR
University of Chicago
833 S. Wood B-52
Chicago, IL  60612
Phone: 312.355.2854
E-mail: ksnitchl@uic.edu

Mary Sokolowski, R.T.T., CTR
Parkview Regional Medical Center 
11050 Parkview Circle
Fort Wayne, IN  46815
Phone: 260.266.9185
E-mail: mary.sokolowski@parkview.com

Kolleen Spencer, CTR 
Navion Health Care Solutions
St. Vincent Hospital 
2000 W 86th Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46260 
Phone: 317.338.3819 
E-mail: kkspence@navionhcs.com 

Lorraine Stage, RHIA, CTR
Methodist Hospitals, Merrillville
8701 Broadway
Merrillville, IN 46410
Phone: 219.677.6388
Fax: 219.738.5726
E-mail: lstage@methodisthospitals.org

Janet Stengel, RHIA, CTR 
(Franciscan Saint Francis Health) 
8111 S Emerson Ave., Suite 209
Indianapolis, IN 46237 
Phone: 317.446.1926 
Fax: 317.528.5293
E-mail: janet.stengle@franciscanalliance.org 

Judith A. Stewart 
Community Health Network
1500 N. Ritter Ave.
Indianapolis, IN 46219 
Phone: 317.355.4546
Fax: 317.355.6919 
E-mail: jstewart2@ecommunity.com 









(T) 
   
William R. Taylor, CTR, MBA 
Norton Healthcare – Norton Cancer Institute
3999 Dutchman’s Lane, Medical Plaza 1 
Suite 5C
Louisville, KY 40207
Phone: 502.899.6977 
E-mail: william.taylor@nortonhealthcare.org 

Danilee Thompson, CTR 
Columbus Regional Health
 2400 East 17th Street 
Columbus, IN 47201 
Phone: 812.376.5561 
Fax: 812.376.5448 
E-mail: dthompson2@crh.org 

Lolita Thompson, CTR 
2722 Caroline Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46218 
Phone: 317.924.3259 
E-mail: lthompson6625@sbcglobal.net

Richard L. Tooley, RTT, CTR 
(Franciscan Alliance) 
8111 S. Emerson Ave.
Indianapolis, IN  46237
Phone: 317.859.0034 
E-mail: kmtooley@hotmail.com

Kimberly Turpin, RHIT, CTR
Deaconess Hospital
4011 Gateway Blvd.
Newburg, IN  47630
Phone: 812.858.3050
Fax: 812.858.3061
E-mail: Kimberly.turpin@deaconess.com









 (V) 

Shawna Verkamp, RHIT, CTR 
Memorial Hospital & Health Care Center 
800 West 9th Street 
Jasper, IN 47546 
Phone: 812.996.0533 
Fax: 812.996.0707 
E-mail: sverkamp@mhhcc.org 

Valerie J. Vesich, RHIA, CTR
(Franciscan Alliance)
10689 Arbor Lane
St. John, IN  46373
Phone: 512.410.9319
E-mail: valerie.vesich@franciscanalliance.org

Lynne Villars
(Hendricks Regional Health)
1733 W 300 S
Danville, IN  46122
Phone: 317.294.8158
E-mail: artictreksamoyeds@tds.net

(W) 

Lorrie Walker, CTR 
Marion General Hospital 
831 N Theater Dr.
Marion, IN  46953
Phone: 765.660.7805 
Fax: 765.662.4339 
E-mail: l.walker@mgh.net 

Cheryl Wannemacher, RHIT
St. Joe Hospital
700 Broadway
Fort Wayne, IN  46802
Phone:  260.425.3166
E-mail:  cwannemacher@lhn.net

Annette Waymire,  RHIT, CTR
9751 W 1000 S
Fairmount, IN  46908
Phone: 765.620.0758
E-mail: ZB1036@yahoo.com

Kristin Wennerstrom, RHIA, CTR
St. Joseph Health System
5215 Holy Cross Pkwy
Mishawaka, IN  46545
Phone: 574.335.3922
Fax: 574.335.0651
E-mail: Kristinwennerstrom@sjrmc.com


Janna White
LTCG
14515 Harrison Parkway
Fishers, IN  46038
Phone: 317.332.9614
E-mail: Jvw3128@gmail.com

Cynthia Williams, CTR
(St. Vincent, Evansville)
1020 Meadowbrook Dr.
Evansville, IN  47712
Phone: 812.449.4125
E-mail: cynthiakwilliams17@gmail.com

Leslie Woodard, CTR, CHCM
Franciscan St. Francis Health
8111 S. Emerson Ave. 
Indianapolis, IN  46237
Phone: 317.528.5055
Fax: 317.528.5293
E-mail: leslie.woodard@franciscanalliance.org

(XYZ)


( ) Home Address
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